
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Visva-Bharati 

 
Engineering Department 

 
Tender Notice No. 2015-16/02                      Dated: 02/01/2016 

 

Percentage rate sealed tender in the prescribed form for the under mentioned works are invited from the enlisted 

contractors of P.W.D., C.P.W.D., M.E.S., Railways and other Statutory Bodies in the appropriate classes and also 

from the contractors working under the above mentioned organizations. 

Tender papers will be sold to contractor on certification from the University Engineer, Visva-Bharati at Santiniketan 

against the application to be submitted by the contractor for purchase of tender paper in the prescribed form available 

from the office of the University Engineer. 

 

The contractor having credential of satisfactory completion of at least two works during last five years which 

includes one construction of building of minimum value of `60.70 Lakhs and another maintenance of building 

of minimum 40.46 Lakhs, may apply for the following job. 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Name of the Work 

Estimated 

Cost 
Earnest Money 

Time for 

Completion 

Cost of 

Tender 

Documents 

1. Essential Repair/ renovation of 

University Staff Quarters-SH: Civil 

Work 

` 1,68,60,300.00 ` 3.37,300.00 8 Months Rs.  500.00 

 

University is likely  to split the whole work in two reasonable parts, based on location of quarters among the 

bidders. 

Bidders must submit the copies of valid P. Tax & Vat Clearance Certificate along with the application. The 

originals of those to be shown at the time of application. 1% Cess will be effected under Building & Other 

Construction Worker Welfare Cess Rules, 1998 Govt. of West Bengal.  

  

a) Last date of receiving of application for tender paper 18/01/2016 

b) Last date of issuing of tender paper 23/01/2016 

c) Submission of  Earnest money by D.D. in favour of the     

Accounts Officer, Visva Bharati.  

(I)  On or before 28/01/2016 

(II) Up to 28/01/2016 

d) Last date of dropping of tender 28/01/2016up to 1.30p.m. 

e) Date of opening of tender 28/01/2016at 2.30 p.m. 

 

 

 The applicant who will fulfill the stipulated conditions may obtain prescribed tender form from the office of 

the University Engineer, Visva-Bharati, Santiniketan on all working days (except Sunday, 

Wednesday & Other holidays) on payment of the sum as shown against the work in the cash section.  

 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 Cash section remains open from 10:00am to 1:30pm on all working days excepting Sunday,  

Wednesday & Other holidays. 

 

 

 

Bidders may attend themselves or send their authorized representative at the time of opening of tenders. Tender 

will remain valid for 90 (ninety) days from the date of opening. Full particulars about the procedure for 

depositing earnest money will be available in the tender documents.  

 

 

 

 

University Engineer 

     Visva-Bharati 

 

 

 

Memo No. Engg./            /2015-16       Date : 

 

Copy to: 

1. The Accounts Officer, Visva-Bharati – He is requested to accept the value of tender paper & earnest 

money from the contractor. 

2. Assistant Engineer(Civil/ Water Works). 

3. Section Officer (E.A.), Engineering Department. 

4. Section Officer (G), Engineering Department. 

5. Estimator, Engineering Department. 

6. Drawing Section, Engineering Department, Visva-Bharati. 

7. In-charge Computer Centre/ University Webmaster- To upload it in the University Website. 

8. The Executive Engineer, Birbhum Division, P.W.D., Suri: With a request for kindly display of this 

notice on his notice board. 

9. Birbhum Zilla Thikadar Sanstha, Near Gyanananda Ashram, Bolpur, Birbhum. 

10. Notice Board. 

11. Work File. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

University Engineer 

     Visva-Bharati 

 

 


